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State Name Title Address Phone E-mail 
SOC Special 
Assignments 

CA - absent Mark Leja 
State Construction Engineer, 
Chief, Division of 
Construction 

1120 N Street, MS 44 
P.O. Box 942874 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

WK 916-654-2157 
Fax 916-654-6345 

Mark.Leja@dot.ca.gov Chair EHR  

ID Frances Hood  
Design/Materials/ 
Construction Engineer. 

PO Box 7129 
Boise, ID 83707 

WK 208-334-8426 Frances.hood@itd.idaho.gov 
Vice Chair EHR 

Advisory Board – Center for 
Environmental Excellence 

NV Jeff Shapiro Chief Construction Engineer 
1263 S. Stewart 
Carson City, NV 89712 

WK 775-888-7065 jshapiro@dot.state.nv.us  

TX Russel W. Lenz 
Director, Construction 
Division 

125 E 11
th

 Street 
 Austin, TX 78701-2483 

WK 512-416-2559 Russel.lenz@txdot.gov  

WA Jeff Carpenter State Construction Engineer 
310 Maple Park Ave SE 
Olympia, WA 98506 

WK 360-705-7821 carpenj@wsdot.wa.gov 
Vice Chair 

Research Steering Committee 

WV 
Stephan “Todd” 
Rumbaugh 

Director of Contract 
Administration 

1900 Kanawha Blvd E 
Building 5 Rm A 722 
Charleston, WV 25305 

WK 304-558-9569 Stephen.t.rumbaugh@wv.gov  

NDOR Marvin Leach 
District Construction 
Engineer 

4425 S 108
th    

  
Omaha, NE  68145

 WK 402-595-2534 Marvin.Leach@nebraska.gov  

AKDOT Jim Green 
Statewide Construction 
Standards 

3132 Channel Drive  
Juneau, AK 94801 

WK 907-445-1222 Jim.green@alaska.gov  

MNDOT Todd Vonasiek Resident Engineer  WK 218-755-6520 Todd.vonasiek@dot.state.mn.us  

VA Kenneth Shirley 
VDOT District Construction 
Engineer 

1601 Orange Road Culpeper, 
VA 22701 

WK 540-829-7510 Kenneth.shirley@vdot.virginia.gov  

AASHTO 
Jim 
McMininmee 

   jmcminimee@msn.com  

University 
Maryland 

Qingbin Cui Assistant Professor 
Dept of Civil Engr  
University of Maryland 

WK 301-405-8104 cui@umd.edu  

NCHRP 
Consultant 

Marie Venner   WK 303 748-5333 Marie.venner@vennerconsulting.com  

FHWA 
OK 

Robert T. 
Rodriguez 

OK-DIV  Engr Team Leader 
5801 N. Broadway Ext. 
 Ste 300 
Oklahoma City, OK 73118 

WK 405-254-3330 Robert.Rodriguez@dot.gov   

FHWA HQ’s Bryan Cawley HIAM – 20 Team Leader  WK 202-366-1333 Bryan.cawley@dot.gov  

FHWA  RC Jeff Lewis 
Project Management 
Engineer  

650 Capitol Mall, 
Ste 4-100 
 Sacramento, CA 95814 

WK 916-498-5035 jeff.lewis@dot.gov EHR Secretary 

FHWA HQ’s Matt Lupes Transportation Specialist 
1310 N. Courthouse Rd 
Arlington, VA   22201 

WK 703-235-0269 matt.lupes@dot.gov  

FHWA HQ’s Shelia Masters  
1200 New Jersey Ave SE 
Washington, DC 2590 

 Sheila.masters@dot.gov  
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